P el fall
t . FFPLER TN -3

N

N .
il on, S n

. Sl 7 -
| TITLE TO REAL ESTATE—Love, Thoruterd, .»\rlr.old,(g; 4 l._ozl:.nm,n, Lawycrs Building, Greenvilie, 8.C,

.';_.h-}'”_.s ) I

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | i
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE S o

—ak;
CsLey

Greenyilie Caunly
Sieps

Pad § feR. 2.
. . - .- . . . 1At hn, 380 Sec. 1
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Qtho 0. Wilson and Juanita B. Wilson

in consideration of Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty—éight and 92/100 ($10,928.92)---Dollars,
AND ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE SET OUT BELOW ) x ;
he receipt of which i by ackgow : X ined, sold, , on s 3 in, A
: the receipt of which fs hereby acipoleficed hove guapted: bareained. o oe "Horever these presents do grast, bargoin, sell 1nd :
All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate, lving and being in Paris loun- Et"
: . tain Township, Greenville County, State of South Carolina, being known and designated :
: : as lot no. 46 of Western Hills as shown on plat recorded in Plat Book QQ at Pages 98
: and 99, R.M.C. Office for Greenville County, and being more particularly described

according to survey and plat by R. B. Bruce dated April 5, 1960 as follows: : i-
3

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of Aliece Farr Drive at the fromt corner of
lot no. 47; thence with line of said lot N. 8-21 W. 162.4 feet to an iron pin; thence
N. 74-48 E. 138.5 feet to an iron pin in line of lot no. 45; thence with the line of
said lot §. 7-13 W, 197.6 feet to an ion pin on said Drive; thence with said Drive

S. 88-39 W. 85 feet to the beginning.

This is the same property conveyed to the grantors by deed recorded in Deed. Book
835 at Page 525 in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County. :
DO 3. =/ DO
As part of the consideration the grantee assumes and agrees to pay the balance due on
. ! a mortgage to Carolina Federal Savings and Loan Association recorded in Mortgage Book
' . 1080 at Page 628 in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County, the present balance
being $11,071.08.. . o

This property is conveyed subject to all restrictions, zoning ordinances, rights of
way and easements of record and on the ground which affect said property.

Grantee is to pay 1973 county property taxes.

[

together with all and singulsr the rights, b Leredita ts and appurtenarces to said premises belonging or'in any wise incident or

. appertaining; to have and to hold all and singular the premises before toned unto the grantee(s), and the grantee's(s’) heirs, successors
\ and sssigns, forever. And, the grantor(s) Jo(es) hereby bind the grantor(s) and the grontor's(s') heirs, succetsors, executors and administra.

. . tors to warrant and forever defend all and singular said premiscs unto the grantee(s) and the granlee:s(s') heirs, successors and assigns

H K sgainst the grantor(s) and the grantor’s{s’) heirs, successors and assigns and inst every persor ver lawfuily claiming or to
‘ claim the sama or any part thereof, . C :
: ] . ’ WITNESS the grantor’s(s') hand(s) and seal(s) this Sth dsyof September 1973 . '
1 -
; SIGNED, sealed and delivered {n the preserce of: / - )
i ) Ayl Mv— : (SEAL)

: . ' %M{,é ' ~ , (ssﬁ:\
" . ) . 7 N Hy A\ : i .l‘!.; A &
o SO B S ey i)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA PROBATE; . . ,
: COUNTY OF GREENVILLE - S .
‘ he undersigned witn

[,
- — e e

. P \ly app d the ] mt{ mu-d; olti\- t‘h‘t ()he ‘saw the within named
(grantor(s) sign, seal and as the grantors(s’) act and desd deliver the within deed and that (s)he, with other witness subscribed above
witnessed the execution thereo!l. |

t
'i

:t ' SWORN tobeforame this  5Sthdayot September 173 .
{

i

i

Yo dod B Mdlts _ony i 10 FretrZie

Notary Publie for South Cuoms, 4179

(R My lsston expires:
. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA RENUNCIATION OF DOWER o
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE
1 : 1, the underaiymed Notary Publie, do hereby certify unto all whom {t may concern, that the
‘ underslgned wife (wives) of the above named grantor(s) rcspecuvel{. did this day appear beforc me, and cach, upon being privately and
separately examined by me, did declare that she does frecly, voluntatily, and without any compulsion, drcad or fear of any person whom.
' . soever, rerounce, release and forever relinquish unto the grantce(s) and the grantec’s(s’) helrs, succeasors sud assigns, a1l her intcrest
D t and estate, snd all her right and claim of dower of, in and to all and singular the premises within mentioned and released,~
i_ ) GIVEN under moy hand and seal this M2 P / é
g%
! Sty ot ,Eepte ber 1973 . _ - "«Z:w..é_/ Aot~
I = M
3 DA M@l ey . :
l Notary Public for South Carolina.
" My commission expires: 844179
% | RECORDED this T guyor. September o 13, 9:35 Ao pg,no 1026 .
: . AR






