4 [ T o 12600 0 84 ]

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA i d / 9 o ;“ 'LOAN MODIFICATION AND
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE N RS a0 e, ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT
A g, TR

e

Septcwber 13

This agrecment made this. 3th  day of .. _ . TFRTRERL 19 , between

r

Caroling Federal Savings and Loan Association of Creemille, South Carolina, a corporation chartered under

the laws of the United States, hercinalter called the “Association”, pnd_.‘_{:_};:., Rudd ‘;
f e S . ;:
hereinafter called the “Purchaser.” . 4

WITNESSETH:

AT TIG " T

Whereas, the Association is the owner and holder of a promissory note dated January 2, 1968
cvecuted by ,[ Otho 0. Wilson and Juanita B. Wilson

in the original amount of $ 12,950.00 _and secured by a mortgage on the pr(ermset known and desigoa-
ted as_ Lot &6 Alice Farr Drive ' -

said mortgage being recorded in the RM.C. Office for Greenville County, Spuih Carolina, in Merigage Book
1080 . page 628 _.nd .

. \Whereas, the present owner of the aforesaid property desires to convey the same to the Purchaser who
= desires to assume the mortgage indebtedness and has requested the written consent of the Association to said
transfer, pursuant to PSEEYEpR-F-6F the aforesaid mortgage, which consent the Association has agreed to grant,
provided the terms of the indebtedness are modified as hereinafter st forth.

NOAW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements hereinafter expressed it
is understood and agreed as follows:

1. The principal indebtedness now remaining unpaid on said loan is $ 11,071.08 , the interest
3 rate from the date hereof shall be_7 374 ¢ per annum, and the said unpaid principal and interest shall be
i payable in monthly installments of $ 106.79 each on the first day of each month hereafter until the
U pﬁndpalandinteres—tarefullypaid;thebdanceofsaid principal and intcrest, if not sooper paid, shall be due
} and payable on the First day of Oct. 1 1973

T . o
e A e .

2 All terms and conditions of the said promissory note and the said mortgage which it secures (which are
incorporated herein by reference) shall continue in full force except as expressly modified by this agreement.

3. The Purchaser assumes and agrees to pay the indebtedness in accordance with the terms of said note =
and sa3d mortgage as the same are modified by this agreement, and the Association bereby consents to the trans- ' :
fer of said property to the Purchaser and to said assumption ) !

4 Magemmnbmdmem&wumtmmeadmiﬁmmthemandmmd _
the Association and of the Purchaser, respectively. .7

o aeadginte
Y . ———

v e e T ol
e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association has caused its corporate seal to be hercunto affired and these
presents to be subscribed by its duly authorized officer, and the Purchaser has hereunto set his/her/their hand
H andsal,or,ifthel’urchase:beacorporation,hascausedilscoxpo:atesea]tobebereunh)afﬁxeda.ndthﬁe
i ! presents to be subscribed by its duly authorized officer(s) on the date and year above written.

o Rl WE s

. Ppe——

In the Prescoce of: RO L!?\{FEDEML SAVINGS

} | . Q - ; ‘ - .

N : kzi "? LIy j 'c)ﬂ. Ql Z By ¢/

i . \ Yazes 0. Holt, (/

5 Executive Vice Pm%
5

30 As to the Association

| l)aw/@{ R A{PM | :1.&5

As to the Purclaser . Purchaser

o e A

96 ’ Sl

it g, bt e e

|



